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Meeting Date: August 15, 2006 Consent [X] Regular | ]
Public Hearing [ ]

Submitted By: Water Utilities Department
Submitted For: Water Utilities Department

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 4 to the Contract
with Garney Companies, Inc. (R2005-2072) for the Northern Region Utility Improvement Project
Phase 2B decreasing the contract price by $39,191.93 and providing a 15-day time extension.

Summary: On October 18,2005, the Board approved a contract with Garney Companies, Inc.
in the amount of $13,627,020 for construction of various sizes of water and force mains and
related appurtenances along North Road, Okeechobee Boulevard, Southern Boulevard, and
Seminole Pratt-Whitney Road. Change Order No. 4 will authorize the Contractor to reshape
and sod an embankment along Southern Boulevard as required by the Florida Department of
Transportation; furnish and install water and force main connections at Lion Country Safari;
and repair a damaged electrical service at the Loxahatchee Grove Park. The Contractor has
agreed to provide the County with a credit for deleting 24 air release valves and the jack-and-
bore road crossing method. The valves are no longer required because the future drainage
crossings were redesigned to eliminate utility conflicts. The Contractor has received a permit
from Palm Beach County Engineering to cross Seminole Pratt-Whitney Road, along Southern
Boulevard, using the open-cut method instead of jack-and-boring techniques. The Contractor
has requested a 15-day time extension to compensate him for time spent performing the
embankment improvements and road crossing at Southern Boulevard and Seminole Pratt-
Whitney Road. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) participation goal established by the SBE
Ordinance is 15.00% overall. This Change Order includes zero SBE participation. This contract
with Garney Companies, Inc. provides for SBE participation of 15.75% overall. '

(WUD Project No. 04-227 B) District 6 (JM)

Background and Justification: On August 24, 2004, the Board approved an Amended
Potable Water, Reclaimed Water and Wastewater Utilities Franchise and Service Area
Agreement with the Village of Royal Palm Beach (R2004-1802), allowing the County to provide
utility service in the unincorporated areas west and north of the Village. The Agreement requires
that the County install backbone potable water and wastewater pipelines to provide public utility
service to a new public park in the vicinity of Seminole Pratt Whitney Road, and to additional
public and private facilities to the extent that they have been or will be approved by the Board in
the future. On July 16, 2005 the Board approved Standard Development Agreements for two (2)
properties, which will be served from the pipelines under this Phase 2B construction contract. On
October 18, 2005, the Board approved a contract with Garney in the amount of $13,627,020.
This Change Order will address requirements imposed by the Florida Department of
Transportation; provide for future pipeline connections; repair damaged electrical service and
pavement; delete unnecessary valves; and allow the Contractor to use alternative methods for
crossing Southern Boulevard at Seminole Pratt-Whitney Road.

Attachments:
1. Two (2) Original Change Order No. 4
2. Location Map

Recommended By: ?é&éb % \PM 07/2 7/0@

Approved By: 5%/2 4

ﬁéistant County Administrator Date




Il. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

(Cumulative)

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:
Fiscal Years 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
Capital Expenditures ($39,191.93) 0 0 0 0 ‘
External Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 |
Program Income 0 0 0 0 0 |
(County) |
In-Kind Match County 0 0 0 0 0 |
|
NET FISCAL IMPACT ($39,191.93) 0 0 0 0 ‘
# ADDITIONAL FTE i
POSITIONS 0 0 0 ‘
|
\

Budget Account No.: Fund 4
Budget Account No.: Fund 40

o
-~
-

Dept 721 Unit WOO06 Object 6543 (50%)
Dept 721 Unit WO06 Object 6547 (50% )

-
—

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No
Reporting Category N/A
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

One time capital expenditure from Water Utilities Department user fees, connection fees and
balance brought forward.

C. Department Fiscal Review: M& ”/) WM/‘J’/

lll. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments:

Yol 1104 /Z Lo ) /oc

Vet déontrefct Development and Control
> O Ve
SN ,\ sl

B. Legal Suff|c1ency
L ‘2 ‘2 *fhis amendment complies with
(/J f / 7’/ 0g our review requirements.
ASS@’ nty Attorney '

C.  Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.




CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Northern Region Utility Improvement Project —Phase II
WATER UTIL. DEPT. PROJECT NO. WUD 04-227(B)

DISTRICT NUMBER: 6

CHANGE ORDER NO.: Four(4)

TO: DOCUMENT NO. R2005-2072
Garney Companies Inc. CONTRACT DATE: October 18, 2005
3018 Michigan Ave. NOTICE TO PROCEED: Jan. 30, 2006

Kissimmee, FL. 33744 ‘ BUDGET LINE ITEM: 4011-721-W006-6543 50%
- 4011-721-W006-6547 50%

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract:

1. Repair Electric Line at Loxahatchee Park. $2,515.52
2. Furnish and Install 24” x 12” Tee at Lion Country Safari $7,054.17
3. Furnish and Install 18" X 12” Tee at Lion Country Safari $7,556.07
4. Paving repair at Pine Hurst Road. $6,100.69
5. Credit for deletion of 24 ARV Manholes. ($88,500.00)
6. Reshape SR 80 embankment at station (64+00 to 88+00)and $30,081.62
Sod site.
7. Delete Jack and Bore, replace with Open cut at Seminole ($4,000.00)

Pratt Whitney road and SR 80.

Total ($39,191.93)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH OWNER AND ENGINEER. SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR INDICATES
HIS AGREEMENT HEREWITH INCLUDING ANY ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONTRACT SUM OR CONTRACT TIME, AND
NO ADDITIONAL COST OR TIME INDICATED HEREIN WILL BE RELATED TO THIS CHANGE

The Original Contract SUM WaS . .ot vt vt e e e e eeeeeeeeeeenn $13,627,020.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders ...........'eeueeeennnn 156,703.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ............. $13,783,723.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order..... ($39,191.93)
The New Contract Sum indicating this Change Order will be... $13,744,531.07

The Contract Time for will be increased by 15 daysS cceeeeeess (15) Days
The Date of Substantial Compl. Including this Change Order: Dec 22,2006
The date of Final Compl.Including this Change Order: Jan 21,2007
EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND
RELEASES, ALL CLAIMS FOR COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
WITH THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION (S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE
DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO SUCH
MODIFICATION (S) CONSTITUTES IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE

CONTRACT.




Northern Region Utility Improvement-Phase II
Project No. WUD 04-227(B)
District Number: 6
Cornitract No. R2005-~-2072
Change Order No. Four(4)

Palm Beach County Garney Companies Inc Palm Beach County
ENGINEER Josepin Tamncincly Ve &- CONTRACTOR OWNER :

‘ Tony Masilotti, Chairman
P.O. Box 16097 3018 Michigan Ave P.0. Box 16097
Address Address Address
WPB, Florida 33416 Kissimmee, Fl. 33744 WPB, FL 33416

BY : 131{%%~ BY

DA 7 / v '/06 DATE 7/%%6 DATE
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND ATTEST:
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: Sharon Bock,Clerk&Comptroller

County Attorney (Corporate Seal) Deputy Clerk



Northern Region Utility Improvement-Phase II
Project No. WUD 04-227(B)
District Number: 6
Contract No. R2005-2072
Change Order No. Four(4)

CHANGE ORDER CATEGORIZATION

- X OWNER INITIATED QUANTITY OVERRUNS/UNDER-RUNS
X DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS X REQUEST BY ANOTHER AGENCY/OUTSIDE
ZONING/CODE/ORDINANCE CHANGES A. REIMBURSABLE

ERRORS/OMISSIONS/IN DESIGN B. NON-REIMBURSABLE




Northern Region Utility Improvement-Phase II
Project No. WUD 04-227(B)
District Number: 6
Contract. No. R2005-2072
Change Order No. Four (4)

SCOPE OF WORK

."Repair electric line at Loxahatchee Park entrance. The line was not

shown on the approved plans. (Differing Site Condition)

Furnish and Install 24" X 12”7 Tee at Lion Country Safari. This
connection is needed for future water service. (Owner Initiated)

Furnish and Install 18" X 12 Tee at Lion Country Safari. This
connection is needed for future force main service. (Owner Initiated)

Emergency asphalt repair on Pinehurst road and Forest hill Blvd.
Due to the settlement of the road way at an existing water main

crossing. (Owner Initiated)
Credit for 24-ARV Manholes not needed on the pipeline. (Owner Initiated)

Reshape SR 80 embankment from station 64+00 to. 88+00 and sod entirer
ROW. FDOT required contractor to reshape and sod embankment. The
contract calls for seed and mulch but FDOT required

Sod. (Error/Omission)

Delete the Jack and Bore at SR 80 and Seminole Pratt Whitney road
crossing with an open cut method. Do to limited space, the contractor
couldn’'t set up equipment with encroaching on private
property. (Error/Omission)



Northern Region Utility Improvement-Phase II
Project No. WUD 04-227(B)
District Number: 6
Contract No. R2005-2072
Change Order No. Four(4)

COST SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION ADDITIONS \(DELETIONS) NET CHANGE
Repair electric 2,515.52 2,515.52
Furnish & Install Tee 7,054.17 7,5054.17
Furnish & Install Tee " 7,556.07 7,556.57
Asphalt Repair 6,100.69 6,100.69
Credit for ARV Manholes (88,500.00) (88,500.00)
Additional Sod along SR 80 30,081.62 30,081.62
- Delete Jack & Bore (4,000.00) (4,000.00)
Asphalt Repair
Total , 53,308.07 (92,500.00) (39,191.93)




CHANGE ORDER ADDITIONS/DELETIONS SUMMARY
PROJECT: Northern Region Utility

Improvement Project Phase | APPROVAL LIMITS:
CONTRACTOR: Garney CoOmpanies,Inc. DEPARTMENT HEAD
DEPARTMENT HEAD CONTRACT REVIEW o )& cONTRACT REVIEW
COMMITTEE paipasiia

PROJECT NO.: 04-227(B)

RESOLUTION: R2005-2072 (Amount) (Days) (Amount) (Days) (Amount) (Days)
DATE APPROVED: 10/18/05 INDIVIDUALC.O.  $10,00000 40Days  $50,000.00  200Days  $60,000.00 240 Days
CONTRACT AMOUNT: 13,627,020.00 CUMMULATIVE C.O. $25,000.00 100Days $75000.00  300Days  $100,000.00 400 Days

CONTRACT REVIEW TOTAL DEPT. HEAD & BOARD OF COUNTY
DEPARTMENT HEAD COMMITTEE CONTRACT REVIEW COMM.  COMMISSIONERS ‘
DATE NET (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) ~ (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)  (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)  (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)

C.O.# APPROVED CHANGE AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS TOTALS
001  10/8/05 (4,907,999.64) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (4,907,999.64) 0 (4,907,999.64)
002  02/07/06 4,907,999.64 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,907,999.64 0 4,907,999.64
003  04/04/06  156,703.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 156,703.00 11 156,703.00
004 pending  (39,191.93) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (39,191.93 15 (39,191.93)

TOTAL 117,511.07 0 0 0 0 0 15 117,511.07 26 117,511.07

|
Notes:

1. Net Change reflects the net amount of additions plus deductions.
2. Adds plus Deducts reflects the net value of unrelated changes for use in determining the approval authority for the Change Order.
3. Liquidated Damages = $3000 (Prior to Substantial Completion) and = $ 1000 (After Substantial Completion).




SCHEDULE 1

PARTICIPATION BY M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS

PROJECT NAME: Northern Region Utility Imﬁrovement Project-Phase I - PROJECT NO.: 04-227(B)
NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR: GARNEY COMPANIES CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
CONTACT PERSON: PHONE NO: FAX NO.
BID DATE: _ 10/18/05 DEPARTMENT: _WUD
Name, Address and Phone Number of Type of Work To Be Subcontract Amount
M/WBE Performed Black Hispanic Women Other (Please Specify)

1 —_— — [ _—

2 —_— _— [N ——

3 [ [ — —_—_—

4 —_— —_— _ —_—

5 —_— —_— —_— —_—

6 _ ——— —_— —_—

7 S _— —_ -

8 P — — —_—

9 - _— - —_—

10. J— P - —_—

Totals $_0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 000
Original Contract Amount  $13,627,020.0  Original Participation ~ $2,044,053  Percent Participation 15.00

Adjusted Contract Amount _ $13,744,551.0  Adjusted Participation  $2,044,053  Adjusted Percent Participation 15.00

M/WBE



Garney

Project: 2794 - North Region Utiity Phase il, Part B Date: 4/11/2008
CONSTRUCTIO!N
Description: Repair of Electrical Line hit by clearing sub that was not locatad by PBC parks and Rec invoice No.:
Vot ey et
Fed State Gemersl | Workmens] Health | Pension | Vacation Small Office Total Total Total Totsl | EXTENDED
Base Unempl FICA Unempl Liability Comp Ins (ESOP) Teols/Consu Overhead | Regular Time} Over Time | Reguiar Time| Over Time Cost
Pipe Crew Rate 0.80% 7.65% 2.20% £A40% 16.79% | 32.67% | 25.00% 2.00% 12.00% 24.30% Casts Costs Howrs Heurs
- - 18 - - N N - - - I$ - . - N -
N T Is - N - N B - - 1S N N - N -
. - s B B A M - . - 1S N N z - .
- - 18 - _ N . - - - . . . - -
- N _ ~ B - N . s - N N . - -
{ﬁob Fulis 28.00 022193 2.14 0.62 1.79 4.70 9.15 700¢1$ 0.56 3.36 6.80 64.35 96.52 2.00 128.65
TOTAL 128.69
Woerking Days
PipeCrow | MTRYPE] pyiper | PO acsucinted to | To00
onth ThisT&M
1,100.00 22 S 50.00 -
1,100.00 22 § 50.00 -
,100.00 22 $ 50.00 -
,100.00 2 50.00 -
,100.00 22 50.00 -
,100.00 23 50.00 .
3 1.100.00 22 30.00 -
$ 1,100.00 22 50.00 — -~
TOTAL -
To correctly quartify the cost of equipment on the time and materials works, you must determine the duration of the extrs work (Hours, Days, Weeks or Monthe)
Then enter the appropriate quantity in its associsted colurn. Enter the actual Operating Hours the squipment was utilized during the works. The sum of the time
the equipt yment is on site plus the actual utilization time will net in the total cost ; _ —
Hourly Weekly Moenthly Operating Hours Days Weeks Months Operating | EXTENDED
|Equipment Rate Rate Rate Cost/Hr On Site OnSite { On S‘jt_l On Site Heurs COST
Caterpitlar 416C [T § 3100 $ 20500 $§ 62000 $ 292000|$ 1075 3
Joe's Truck $ 800 $ 5300 $§ 21000 $ 74500)$ 325 -
Jack's Truck $ 800 $ 5300 § 21000 § 74500(§ 328 -
Sam's Truck $ 800 $§ 5300 § 21000 § 745001S 328 -
TOTALS -
Tnvoice ¥ Description of Purchase — Totals
i N sew wire for FPL pole to Meter Can 2,185.00
TOTAL Z,1885.00 |
Materialy/Equi
[Vender Invoice ¥ Description of Purchiase Totals
SUBTOTAL -
SALES TAX -
TOTAL .
s
3
4
H
s .
$
Is
GARNEY COMPANIES, INC Confidential 41172008




MUR - E 'LECTRIC ;»conronmso' Phone 683-6935

1215 RANCHETTE RQAD PALd) BEACH, FLORIDA 33415 ’ g
AP

TO: GARNEY CONSTRUCTION
1333 N. W. VIVION ROAD

KANSAS CITY, MO 64118

ECEIVE

MAR 29 2006

PO #

JOB LOCATION COUNTY PARK

WORK DESCRIPTION:

- REPAIRED CONDUIT FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE
TO PARK DAMAGED BY HEAVY EQUIPMENT.

- REPULL NEW WIRE FROM FPL POLE TO
METER CAN.

PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK. THANK YOU




Garney Project: 2784 - North Region Utity Phass Il, Part B Data: 411172006
CONSTRUCTION

Description: Addiional 322" Tee and 12" Valve instaiied at LigaCourtry Safari Road per J Tanacredi PBC Invoice No.:
[ ———
Fed State General | Workmens| Health | Pension | Vacation Small Office Total Tetst Tatad Total | EXTENDED
Base Usnempl FICA Unempl Liability Comp Ins {ESOP) Teols/Consu Overbead  |Regular Time| OverTime ] Regular Time | Over Time Cont
Pipe Crew Rate 0.50% 1.65% 220% 6A0% _ | 1679% | 6% | 25.00% | 200% 12.00% 2430% | Cots Cuts Hoory Hours
Tom Hufit 40005 .32 06 88 5615 67218 1307]5 1000 30 4.0 oRlS 519218 13785 2.00 2507
Curtis Hefley 20.00 .16 53 0.44 28 36 653 5,00 40 240 486 4596 68.94 2.00 137.89 |
Hector Garcia 3.00 10 99 029 83 18 423 25 .26 1.56 16 2938 4481 2.00 8963
JArmondo Hemandez 2.00 0.10 0.92 .26 0.77 201 392 00 24 A4 192 27.58 413 2.00 8273
10.00 008 | s 0.7 .22 0.64 168 327 2.30 .30 20 43 2298 344 00 68.94 |
Mimsmivich 16.00 013 1.22 35 1,02 26918 523 4.00 32 92 389 36.77 55,13 2.00 11031 |
. - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.00 -
Rob Fulis 28,00 0.22 2.14 0.62 179 470 915 700 0.56 336 680]s 6435 96.52 0.00 -
" TOTAL 76827 | g
Working Days
Pipe Crew M“D:"_"' DaysPer | Dally Per Diem | Assaciased to | EXTENDED
— Month Tam | COST _
Tom Fufit 1,000.0¢ z 34545 30 .09
Curtis Hefiey 800.00 2 3636 20 727
Heclor Garcia 800,00 2 36.36 20 727
Armondo Hermandez 800,00 2 3636 20 72 .
800.00 2 36.36 .20 737 .
n Mimemivich £00.00 2 3636 20 73]
- 22 - ,00 -
Rob Futts §00.00 2 36361 0.00 -
TOTAL 4545 /
OWﬂquhfy'hewﬂofquvnanmﬂnnnumdmmﬂswh.ywmmmemmofdnmwT(}-hm,Days.Wedsu—Mamu)
onter the appropriate quantity in its associated colwnn. mumwmﬂhwwmmum The sum of the time
is on site plus the actual utilization time will net in the kol cost - .
Hourty Daily Weekdy Mouthly | Operatiog | Hours | Days | Weeks | Months | Operatiag | EXTENDED
wipment Rate Rate Rate Rate CostAr | OnSie | Onsite | OnSite | OnSiee Hours COST _|
Cat 325 % 610 105,00 685.00 2.740.00 | 3 9.780.00 10.75 2 2 B
Cat 928 # 125 38,00 250.00 965.00 [ $ 3,560.00 18.75 2 1135
F-350 8,00 $6.00 225.00 810.00 25 2 26,50 |
8.00 56,00 225.00 810.00 28 2 2 26.50
TOTALS ) ol
Sabcontract:
Veondor Invoice # Description of Purchase Totals
[ Jota_Is <
Materi ripment:
Vendor Tnvoice #_ —_[Description of Purchase Totals
FEL TR 247X 17" Toe CL- 1 o8 @ $1,277.00 127700 ¢,
¥EI 988082 24" Moga Lugs - 2en @ § 238.00 476,00 4
FE 987082 2" Megs lugs - 3 ea (@ $65.85 19755
FEI BT8R 2°MJ Piug -1 ea @ 5138.00 138001 ¢
ACIPCO Sales Orger 124" Fasigrips 6 ea @ 316,00 39%6.00 | o
FEI 987878) 976298-2 GV 035,00 |
SUBTOTAL ,039.55
SALES TAX 31787 7
“TOVAL S36T.12

VA

# 2;05‘{‘.[7

GARNEY COMPANIES, IN7. Confidentisl < 4/11/2008 < ’ Page 1 B




Order Confirmation o Page 1 of 1

Robert Fults

From: Billy Thornton - 126 ORLANDO_WATERWORKS [bthornt1 tril@ferguson.com]
Sent:  Monday, April 03, 2006 3:14 PM

To: Robert Fults

Subject: Email Order# 0988082

Copy of the order for the 24x12 MJ Tee that you should be
getting in the next day or two.
Thanks, Billy

Order Confirmation # 0988082
FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126

801 THORPE ROAD
ORLANDO, FL 32824-8016

Phone : 407-859-7473
Fax : 407-859-9561

Order No.... 0988082

Order Date: 03/30/06 Req Date: 04/07/06 Ship Via..: AAA COOPER
Writer........ BT Terms...... NET 10TH PROX
Sold To....... GARNEY COMPANIES Ship To... GARNEY COMPANIES
NORTHERN REG UTIL IMPPHII B NORTHERN REG UTIL IMF
1333 NW VIVIAN ROAD 15720 OKEECHOBEE BLVI
KANSAS CITY, MO 64118 LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470
Cust PO#..:  2799-700-21M Job Name.: NORTHERN REG UTIL IMF
Ttem Description Quantity | NetPrice JUM [ Total Customer Code
MITLA2412 HMXI2MICISITEEL A 1 1277.000 §EA 1277.00
SSLC24 24 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONFLOK 2 238.000EA 476.00
SSMGP24 24 MJIBOLT & GSKT PACK 2 0.000J EA
Net Total: 1753.00
Tax: 105.18
Total: 1858.18

WARRANTY PROVISIONS

The purchaser's sole and exclusive warranty is that provided by the manufacturer, if any. Seller makes no express or
implied warranties. SELLER DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ALL
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. IN NO EVENT WILL SELLER BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, PUNITIVE, SPECIAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM THE OPERATION OR USE OF
THE PRODUCT. SELLER'S LIABILITY, IF ANY, SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE NET SALES PRICE
RECEIVED BY SELLER. Complete Terms and Conditions are available upon request or can be viewed on the web
at www.ferguson.com/sales-terms.htmlL

4/11/2006




§FENTERPRISES, Inc:

801 THORPE ROAD
ORLANDO, FL 32824-8016

PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN
MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:

Please contact with Questions: % 6 f d ” FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.'

407-859-7473 " L/, ﬂ
- FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126

900 R ssa-cass

NORTHERN RCS UTEL IMP PH 11
B 3

1333 NW VIVIAN RDAD %%gkﬁgséNE?L IMPR

KANSAS CITY, MO 64118 ' 16720 OKEECHOBEE BL|

LOXAHATCHEE, FL 334

JEMENTS
pon -2 NG

SHIP | SELL | TAX CODE UMBER | SALESMAN JOB NAME

000

%

126 |126 | FLONLY 2794-700-21M 126 NORTHERN REG UTIL IMP PH II B

FM FLUSHING STATION #4

1 O |AFC2512MMLACL 12 MJ RW DI OL GATE VLV L/A EA 0.00
1 0 |E2112 12 MEGAFLANGE FLG ADPT EA 0.00
1 1 |BGS15012 12 150# BOLT & FF GSKT SET 29.000 | EA 29.00
) 1 [TAPBF{12K 12X2 DI C110 TAP BLIND FLG 158.000 | EA 168.00
13 13 {SSLD12 a _}w MJ WDG REST GLND »ONELOK L5850 | EA 856.05
13 13 |IMJBGP12 - 2 MJ C153 BOLT & GSKT PK L/ GLAND 0.000 | EA 0.00
2 2 |ssLc24 24 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK 238.000 | EA 476.00#
2 2 |ssMeP24 24 MJ BOLT & GSKT PACK 0.000 | EA 0.00
1 1 |D461SS 2PC SC CI VLV BX 19-22 SWR 55.000 | EA 55.00
Items added 2/27/06
2 2 IMJLSLA12 12X12 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A 111.000 | EA 222,00
4 4 |ssLcp10 10 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 63.000 | EA 252.00
4 4 {SSMGP10 10 MU BOLT & GSKT PK 0.000 | EA 0.00
4 4 IssLepi12 12 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK 65.850 { EA 263.40~
4 4 [IMUBGP12 12 MJ C153 BOLT & GSKT PK L/ GLAND 0.000 | EA 0.00
INVOICE SUB-TOTAL 2311.45
TAX FLORhDA STATE ONLY 138.68

NPT |1/ 43
i D

\4 va‘\’ hvw"b

AIE&M&: are due mm.g}.o;m mv&o.d All past due amounts are subject tomnm%mm \rate allowed 2,450.13

t terms. All
by ctate law pius costs of uxlocllon including altorney fess If Incurred. Freight tarms ore FOB our dock unless otherwise specified sbave.  WARRANTY PROVISIONS: SEE REV.EE,SE SIDE , Am . A

RGNS




S CH

e I8

w

i

i 801 THORPE ROAD -
ORLANDO, FL 32824-8016

AV SHEE NUMBER:] | CUSTDME

0987878

PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN

2 7 MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:
Please contact with Questions: aZﬂ/ ﬁFEIMI.ISONENTERPRISES,wc:
407-859-7473 ¢" 7’% FEI -ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126

/0 PO BOX 100286
M ATLANTA, GA 30384-0288

GARNEY COMPANIES

NORTHERN REG UTIL IMP PH I1 B - , GARNEY COMPANIES
1333 N VIVIAN ROAD
KANSAS CITY, MO 64118-4554 NN REG LTIl INPROVEMENTS

LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470

JOB NAME-

‘ 2794-700-21M

i 1 JSP-MJTP4LA1812 18X12 MJ C153 P-401 TEE L/A 2303.000 | EA 2303.00
1 1 |AFC2512MMLACL 12 MJ RW DI OL GATE WLV L/A 1056.000 | EA 1055.00 »

2 2 {SsLC18 18 PVC WDG REST GLND »*ONELOK 168.000 | EA 336.00

24 24 |MJTHBNFR 3/4X4-1/2 MJ T-HEAD N3B 0.000 | EA 0.00

2 2 IMUGA1B 18 MJ GSKT 0.000 | EA 0.00

3 3 [ssLCc12 12 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK 66.000 | EA 198.00
3 3 |IMUBGP12 12 MJ C153 BOLT & GSKT PK L/ GLAND 24.000 | EA 72.00/

1 1 |MJTPP4 12K 12x2 MJ C153 P-401 TAP_PLUG 138.000 | EA 138.00

INVOICE SUB-TOTAL 4102.00

DEL.IVERY 842.00

TAX FLunﬁmA STATE ONLY 246.12

// h

~——]

5,190.12;

HETMR: e aus and SETaAOTE R cac rerms. Al pat e amouns ae s RLSRA W AYORE R cimum rate showed

All accounts are




_  bALLD UKDER

FWERILAN DUCTILE IRON PIPE DIVision
P.0. BOX 2727 A ACKN OWLEDGMENT
) Qe 35202 - ORDER NUMBER:  OFL02845-D18gg47

PH. 800442-2347 pax 800442-2345 ' : ORDER DATE: 10/28/05
. : DEC - ¢ i - REVISION #: 5

Bill To: , ' ‘ Shii) To: , ;i - REVISION DATE: . 11/29/05
GARNEY COMPANIES T ' “GARNEY-COMPANIES -
1333 NORTHWEST VIVION Roap - . PBCWUD NC IMP.B
: ‘ ROB 941-915-0967 -
KANSAS CITY MO 64118-4554 - . WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33413
SALKS .
CUSTOMER # P.O. NUMBER , ENCGINEER TERRITORY ORIGIN FREIGHT TERMS
GARCO01 080 . |. NONE CHS/BDS BHM ) PREPAY/ALLOW
LINE# DESCRIPTION UNIT WRIGHT QUANTITY UoM UNIT PRICE
19| 24 FASTGRIPGASKET, STYRENE BUTADIENE . : 8.60 |> 116.00 | A 316.00| "

COPOLYMER (SBR) RUBBER, REFERENCE ‘
ANSIVAWWA C111/A21 -11 AND DRAWING
PA-00198 :
** ORDER QUANTITY CHANGED *» PRIOR QuANTITY: 118

*hkkan ***i*****ti*****it**i**************** *******it***l********i**i*****ti}***

* > D TES CHANGE. THIS SUPERSEDES ALL P ous ACKNOWLELGEMENTS . *

l**i**i********i****i***************t****i** *i**********ii******************i**l

LL MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WiTH APPLICABLE PORTIONS OF FOLLOWING §PECIFICATIQNS (LATEST REVISION):

DUCTILE IRON PIPE - ANSI/AWWA C151/A21 51

FLANGE PIPE - ANS/AWWA C115/a2 1.15

FITTINGS - ANSVAWWA C1 10/A21.10 OR C1 53/A21.53
MJ, FABTITE, & FLANGE JOINTS - ANSVAWWA Ci111/A21,
CEMENT LINING - ANSIVAWWA C1 04/A21.4
ASPHA
POLY

ILL BE PER MANU ACTURER'S ST}\NDARDS ANY ADDITIONAL

RMS: NET 30

ADPSOA ’ CONTINUED PAGE; 1 TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON LAST
PAGE APPLY TO ALL SALES




¢

Garne'y Project: 2794 - North Region Utiity Phase I, Part B Date:  4/11/2008

COMSTRUCTION
Description: Additional 18" x 12° Tee and 12" Vaive instalied at Lion Country Safari Roadt per J Tanacradi Request. invoice No.:
Vs oy et
Fed State Genersl | Workmnens] Health | Pension | Vacation Small Office Total Total Tetai | Tetal |EXTENDED)
Base Unempl FICA Unempl Liability Comp Ins (ESOP) Teels/Consu Overhead  |Regular Time] Over Tiwe | Regular Time | Over Time Cont
Rate 0.30% 7.65% 2.20% 6.40% 1679% | 3267% | 2500% | 2.00% 12,00% 24.30% Costs Casts Howrs Hours
40.001s 032§ 30618 0.58 2.56 72 1307 |3 10,00 .80 430 %73 T 137,83 00 215.07
20005 0168 3]s 44 F) 336 6.53 00 40 240 86 45.96 58.94 2.00 137.39 |
13.00 s .10 .99 29 .83 218 428 25 .26 36 16 29.88 4481 00 89.63
200 .10 .92 26 .77 201 3.92 .00 .24 44 192 27,58 137 0 2.7
10.00 .08 77 0.22 06418 168 327 2.50 0.20 1.20 243 2258 3447 00 68.9¢ |
16.00 13 122 0.35 1.02]S 269 53 4.00 032 1.92 389 36.71 515 2.00 110.31 |
- N N - - s N N . . . - . N 0.00 -
' 28.00 | § 0.2 214 0.62 179[s 470 91518 7.00 0.56 336 5.80 64.35 96.52 100 96,52
: TOTAL LB ] -
Werking Days
PpeCrew  {MeONFerl e Ponrer | Auscised o o)
S Moath ThisTA&M
Tom HuRt 1,000.00 2 4545 . 11.36 ]
Curtis Hefley 800.00 P 3636 2 .09 |
Mactor Garcia 800.00 2 636 ¥ .09 .
Armondo Hemandez $00.00 2 36.36 3 .09
800.00 23 36,36 ¥ .09
Mimmivich 800,00 2 3636 25 9.0
. 22 B 00 N
Rob Fults §00.00 72 36.36 25 9.09 | 7
TOTAL |5 6591
To correctly quantfy the cost of equipmant on the tne and maerials works. you Frut S T T of the extra work (Flours, Days, Woeks or Moaths)
iate quantity in ity iated column. Enter the actual Operating Hours the equipment was utilized during the works. The sum of the time
lus the actual utilization time will net & the wel cost ipment. — R
Hourty Daily Weekly Monthly | Operating | Hewrs Dxys | Weeks | Months Operating | EXTENDED
Rate Rate Rete Rate CostHe | OuSite | OnSite | OnSite | OuSite Hours COST
325#810 105.00 66500 1§ 2740.00 | §_ 9.760.00 10.75 2 231,50 |
Cat 928 # 325 38.00 250.00 985.00 [ $_3.560.00 18.75 113,50 ]
F-350 8.00 56,00 225.00 §10.00 525 26.50
F-350 8.00 56.00 225,00 810.00 §.25 2 26,50
{___TOTALS |3 wew] ¢
[Subcontract:
Vendor Invoice # iption of Purchase Totais
FEI Fri - 842,00
TOTAL u2.00]
£
endor Tnvoice # of Parchase Totaks |
FEI ORTBTR/ 976298-2 8" x 12" Toe P-401 - 1 e2 (@ $2,303,00 2,303.00 ¢
¥E 987878/ 976298-2 - ~2ea (@ $168.00 36,
FE 587878/ 976298 - -3 ea (@ $66.00 98.00 | ¢
FE I87R78/ 976293~ " MJ Plug P401 - i ea @ § 135.00 138,00 | «
FEI 987578/ 976208- * Restraints - 6 ea (8 $295.00 TR.00
FEI 987878/ 97629%-: "GV 055.00 |
SUBTOTAL S200.80
[SALES TAX 377.00
Summary: TOTAL 617700 | o
Direct cost of crew and equip. & materials: ]
Mark-up (15%) $
Subcontracts: H
Mark-up (S%) s
Subtotal: s N
s
1 #7) 55 61 0 7
GARNEY COMPANIES, INC Confidentlal wtnf! 41122008 e

Pagé 1




RightFax

4/12/2008 11:09

i

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126

801 THORPE ROAD

ORLANDO, FL 32824-8016

PAGE 001/001

Fax Server

FAX DUPLICATE INVOICE

From:

Deliver To: ROB FuULTS

Billy Thornton
Commaenis;: The delivaery charge is on this

invoice at the bottom

Please Contact With Quesfions:
407-859-7473 Invoice Number Customer Page
0987878 30516 !
Piease refer fo invoice Number when maoking payment and remit fo: TOTAL DUE ---> §190.12
FE-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126
PO BOX 100286
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286
Sold Yo: Ship To:
GARNEY COMPANIES GARNEY COMPANIES
NORTHERN REG UTIL IMPPHIIB NORTHERK REG UTIL IMPROVEMENTS
1333 NW VIVIAN ROAD 15720 OKEECHOBEE BLYVD
KANSAS CITY, MO 64118 LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470
Ship Sol Tax Cusforner Scies Invoice
Whse | Whse | Code Order Number Person Job Name Date Baich
126 126 FLONLY 2794-700-21M 126 NORTHERN REG UTIL IMP PH | 03/30/2006 62347
Ondered | Shipped ifern Number Desctiption Unit Price UM Arount
! 1 | SP-MJIPALA 1812 18X12 MJI C183 P401 TEELJA 2308.000 EA 2308.00
} 1 |AFC2512MMLAOL 12 MIRWDIOLCATE VLV L/A 1056.000 EA 1055.00
2 2 {8sCi18 18 PVC WDG REST GEND "ONELOK 168.000 EA 336.00
24 24 { MUTHBNFR 3/4X4-1/2 MJ T-HEAD N&8 0.000 EA 0.00
2 2 |MJGAI8 18 MJ GSKT 0.000 A 0.00
3 3 |ssiCiz 12 PVC WDG REST GLND “ONELOK 66.000 EA 198.00
3 3 | IMJBGP12 12 MJ C153 BOLT & GSKT PK L/ GLAND 24.000 EA 7200
] 1 | MJTPPAI2K 12X2  MICI153 P41 TAP PLUG 138.000 EA 138.00
Involce Sub-Tofal 4102.00
Deiivery 842,00
Tax 246.12
TOTAL DYE ---> 5190.12

ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDITIONS AND TERMS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. ALL PA
ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF
S ARE FOB OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ABOVE.

CONDIT!ONS ARE AVA!LAME UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT www ferguson. comlsclo

ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CH

AT THE MAXlMUM RATE ALl

OLLECT ION
MPLETE

SY DU E AMOUNTS
UDING
ERMS AND
Mms.hlml




GRHMeene: e

801 THORPE ROAD .
ORLANDQ, FL 32B24-8016 .

BE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN
MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:

v PPV LN £5 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC;

FEI-ORLANDO WATERWORKS #126
I/ /1 O é PO BOX 100286
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286

407-859-7473

/AL Ay

GARNEY COMPANIES

NORTHERN REG UTIL IMP PH II B . GARNEY COMPANIES
1333 NW VIVIAN ROAD . NORTHERN REG UTIL IH’ROVE NTS
KANSAS CITY, MO €4118 18720 OKEECHOBEE BL. AR .

TAX CODE
126 FL2P :

LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470

JOB NAME

L e :‘__,

40 QO jSPVWPC10 10 SIGMA BELL REST F/ €900 *PVLOK EA 0.00
20 0 |SPVWPCI12 12 SIGMA BELL REST F/ €900 »PVLOK EA 0.00
100 50 |[SPVPC18 18 SIGMA BELL REST F/ C900 +PVLOK 295.000 | EA 14750.00
72 O |SPVPC24 24 SIGMA BELL REST F/ C900 »PVLOK EA 0.00
20 O {SsSLCP12 12 PVC WOG REST GLND PK =DNELOK EA 0.00
108 77 {SSLCP18 18 PVC WDG REST GLND PK =~ONELOK 168.000 | EA 12936.00
35 24 [SSLCP20 20 PVC WDG REST GLND PK =ONELOK 206.000 | EA 4944 .00
111 24 jSSiCP24 24 PVC WOG REST GLND PK »ONELOK 238.000 | EA 5712.00
26 26 |SSLDP1B 18 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK »DNELOK 168.000 | EA 4368.00
22 22 |5SLDP20 20 DI MWJ WDG REST GLND PK =DNELOK 206.000 | EA 4532.00
49 49 |SSLDP24 24 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK =ONELOK 238.000 | EA 11662.00
INVOICE SUB-TOTAL 58904 .00
TAX FL-PALM BEACH 35598.24

. P [ ..
' ~ >~

&Y, ALT. ”

< /
¥ 62,463.24
JEaeewm mmm AR paet dus emouste m&%ﬁﬁww WARRANTY PROVISIONS. SEE REVERSE SIDE A+

bynnmlv-unmdeohﬂmm.mmhul Incutred. Fraight




CERRSUSON . e

801 THORPE ROAD °
ORLANDO, FL 32824-8016

PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN

MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:
s o owmios AL SIS 08 FEROUSONENTERPRISES, INC!
407-859-7473 /-7 7 FEL-ORLANDD WATERVORKS #126

y/i%1 be 4, ATLANTA, CGa 50384-0286

GARNEY COMPANIES

NORTHERN REG UTIL IMP PM Il B ‘ GARNEY COMPANIES
1333 NW VIVIAN ROAD NORTHERN REG UTIL IWROVEMENT S
KANSAS CITY, MO 64118-4554 15720 OKEECHOBEE BL.

LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470

JOB NAME BATCH
10
62347

mmim REG UTIL I PH I1 8B

N a«.&...» SR BT PR

5 Sk B s

) 1 |SP-MUTPALA1812 18X12 MJ C153 P-401 TEE L/A 2303.000 | EA 2303.00
1 1 JAFC2512MMLAOL 12 M) RW DI OL GATE WLV L/A 1055.000 | €A 1055.00
2 2 {SSLC18 18 PVC WDG REST GILND *ONELOK 168.000 | EA 336.00
24 24 |MJTHBNFR 3/4X4-1/2 MJ T-HEAD NBB 0.000 | EA 0.00
2 2 [MJGA18 18 MU GSKT 0.000 | EA Q.00
3 3 |SsLC12 12 PYC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK 66.000 | EA 188.00
3 3 jIMBGP12 12 MJ C1S3 BOLT & GSKT PK L/ GLAND 24.000 | EA 72.00
1 1 |MJTPP412K 12X2 MJ C153 P-401 TAP PLUG 138.000 | EA 138.00
INVOICE SUB-TOTAL 4102.00

DEL IVERY 842.00

TAX FLORIDA STATE ONLY 246.12

T

\_______>’L~/

5,190.12,

A‘;E mn ors due -mm.b‘ouw m&-d terms. All past dus amounts are subject ‘gg‘!‘mmm-:dmum rata n»ow-d




Project: 2794 - North Region Utlity Phase #, Part B

4

Date:
Description: Paving at Pinshurst Road invaice No.:
State General |Workmens| Health | Pension | Vacation Small Office Total Total “Total Total | EXTENDED
Base Unempl FICA Unempl Liabitity Comp Ins (ESOP) Tools/Consu Overhead |Regular Time] Over Time [ Regular Time| Over Time Cost
Pipe Crew Rate 0.80% 7.65% 2.20% 6.40% 16.79% § 32.67% | 25.00% 2.00% 12.00% 24.30% Costs Costs Hours Hours
Tom Hutft 40.00 03218 30618 0881 2.56 67218 13.07 10.00]$ 08038 4.80 9.721% $1.92 137.89 -
Curtis Heflay 20.00 0161 1.53] § 04418 1.28 336]$ 653 50018 0401 2401 % 48618 45.96 68.94 -~
Hector Garcia 13.00 0.101% 09918 0.29 0.83 2.18 425 3.25 0.26 L.56 31618 29.88 44,81 3 -
Armondo Hermandez 12.00 1% 010f§ 09218 0.26 ] § 07718 201 392 3.00 0.24 144 ] § 2.92 27.58 4137 -
Donkey 00018 0088 0.77 0.22]§ 06418 168 327 2.50 0.20 12013 24318 22.98 3447 $ -
B Mimmivich 16.00($ 0.13 122 035]$ 10218 269 523 4.00 | § 0.32 1.92 3.89 36.77 55.15 -
- $ - - - 15 - 13 - - -1 - 18 - L b S ] - -
Rob Fults 28.001$ 0.22 2.14 0621$ 1.79]$% 4.70 9.15] § 70018 0561{$ 3.36 6.80 ) $ 643513 96.52 2.00 128.69
TOTAL 128.69
Working Days EXTEND
Pipe Crew M“mrer Days Per Dali)lji:" Associated to COSTED
Month ThisT &M
Tom Hufft $ 100000 2 3 4545 -
Curtis Hefley 300.00 22 $ 36.36 -
Hector Garcia 800.00 22 36.36 -
Armondo Hernandez 800.00 2 36.36 -
Donkey $ 800.00 22 36.36 -
Bryan Mimmivich 800.00 22 36.36 -
_ n N _
Rob Fults 800.00 22 36.36 -
TOTAL -
To correctly quantify the cost of equipment on the time and materisls works, you must determine the duration of the extra work (Hours, Days, Weeks or Months)
Then enter the appropriate quantity in its associated columm. Enter the actual Operating Hours the was utilized during the works. The sum of the time
the equipment is on site plus the actual utilization time will net in the total cost per P -
Hourly Daily Weekly Monthly Operating | Hours Days Weeks Maonths Operating | EXTENDED '
Equipment Rate Rate Rate Rate Costlllr_ On Site | On Site { On Site On Site Hours COST
Caterpiliar 416C IT $ 3100 $§ 20500 $ 82000 $ 2920.00f$ 1075 -
$ N
Joe's Truck $ 8.00 § 53.00 $ 21000 $ 745.00]$ 3.25 $ -
Jack's Truck $ 8.00 $ 53.00 $§ 21000 $ 745.00]$% 3.25 $ -
Sam's Truck $ 8.00 $ 53.00 $ 21000 $ 745.00|% 3.25 $ -
$ N
TOTALS -
Subcontract: -
Vendor Invoice # Description of Purchase Totals
Remove existing Pavment, recompact and Tepave, 5,500.00
TOTAL 5,500.00
[Materials/Equipment:
Vendor Invoice # Description of Purchase Totals
SUBTOTAL -
SALES TAX -
|§ummary: TOTAL -
Direct cost of crew and equip. & materials: s 128.69
Mark-up (15%) H 19.30
|Subcontracts: $ 5,500.00
[Mark-up (5%) $ 275.00
Subtotal: 3 5.923.00
3% Bond & Insurance: $ lﬂﬁ
TOTAL TIME & MATERIALS COST $ 6,100.6%
GARNEY COMPANIES, INC Confidential 6/20/2006

Page 1




Proposed Value Engineering ARV's 50/50 Split Schedule Value Quantity
1 Sheet 4 Sta 67+80, 18" FM 1. EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
2 Sheet 11 Sta 187+85,18" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
3 Sheet 15 Sta 268+99,10" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
4 Sheet 19 Sta 334+78,10" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
5 Sheet 10 Sta 175476, 24" WM 1 EA $ 6,000.00 -0.5
6 Sheet 36 Sta 23+47 10" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
7 Sheet 37 Sta 24+81 10" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
8 Sheet 30 Sta 124+56 24" WM 1 EA $ 6,000.00 -0.5
9 Sheet 32 Sta 155+13 24" WM 1 EA $ 6,000.00 -0.5
10 Sheet 33 Sta 180+73 24* WM 1 EA $ 6,000.00 -0.5
11 Sheet 24 Sta 12+13 18" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
12 Sheet 26 Sta 44+11 18" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
13 Sheet 31 Sta 138+16 18" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
14 Sheet 33 Sta 180+05 18" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
15 Sheet 53 St 160+60 24" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
16 Sheet 52 Sta 145+26 24" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
17 Sheet 49 Sta 102+85 24" FM 1 EA $ 9,000.00 -0.5
18 Sheet 49 Sta 102+50 30" WM 1 EA $ 6,000.00 -0.5
19 Sheet 52 Sta 148+73 30" WM 1 EA $ 6,000.00 -0.5
20 Sheet 52 Sta 158+69 30" WM 1 EA $ 6,000.00 -0.5
21 Sheet 55 Sta 197+82 30" WM 1 EA $ 6,000.00 -0.5
22 Sheet 53 Sta 159+75 30" WM 1 EA $ 6,000.00 -0.5
23 Sheet 53 Sta 174+75 30" WM 1 EA $ 6,000.00 -0.5

Total —~>




@&

Savings .
(4,500.00)
(4,500.00)
(4,500.00)
(4,500.00)
(8,000.00)
(4,500.00)
(4,500.00)
(3,000.00)
(3,000.00)
(3,000.00)
(4,500.00)
(4,500.00)

b (4,500.00)

b (4,500.00)

b (4,500.00)

b

b

2GR

enlenlenlenlealealealen

TS| R R OR R

ealenlenlen

(4,500.00)
(4,500.00)
5 (3,000.00)
5 (3,000.00)
5 (3,000.00)
)]

b

(3,000.00)
(3,000.00)

$ _ (3,000.00)
$  (88,500.00)




Project: 2794 - North Region Utlity Phasa il, Part B

Date:

GARNEY COMPANIES, INC Confidential

Description: Pricing for Addional Sod as Required by FDOT involce No.:
Fed Stass General Hesith Vacation Senall Total Total Torad
Base Unemp! Unemp! Liability Ins Tools/Consm Regular Timel Over Time Over Time
Rate 0.80% 2.20% 6.40% 32.67% 2.00% 12.00% ts Casty Howrs
40.00 32(3 . 88 .56 13.07 0.30 4.80 1.92 137.89 .00
20.50 ACHE) .45 31 6.70 .4 246 7.11 70.67 .00
.50 11 .30 .86 4.41 2 .62 31.02 46.54 .00
.50 0.10 0.28 .80 4.08 .2 .50 28.73 43.08 .00
0.00 0.08 .22 .64 3.27 . 2 20 22.98 34.47 .00
8.00 013 0.35 02 523 .3 9 36.77 55.15 .00
8.00 0.15 .42 22 6.21 .3 2.28 43.66 65.50 0.00
28.00 0.22 .62 79 9.15 .5 3.36 64.35 96.52 0.00
— TOTAL
Working Days
Mombly Pl DayaPer Assaciated 1o X THED)
Month ThisT&M
1,000.00 22 .00 -
300.00 22 .00 -
D000 22 .00 -
00.0C 22 0.00 -
00.0C 22 0.0¢ -
$00.00 22 0.00 -
800.00 22 0.00 -
$00.00 22 1.0 36.36
TOTAL |5 3636 |
To correctly quantify the cost of equipment on the time and materials works, you must determine the duration of the extra work (Hours, Days, Weeks or Months)
quantity in its d column. Fnud\euhuIOpmmgHmn!heqmpmuuwumhuddumgfhewwh The sum of the time
plus the sctual utilization time will net in the total cost
Hourly Daily Moathly Operating Days Months Operating
Rate Rate Rate CostvHr On Site On Site Hours
51,38 513.00 8,836.0( 41.75 0
18.65 14925 3,208 18.75 (']
4.688 37.50 806.0¢ .40 16
4.68 37.50 806.00 .40 0 0
0.50 05.00 850.00 .BO 0
0.50 05.0( 350.00 .80
23.00 55.0 80.00 .45
29.00 90.00 2,675.00 4.35
29.00 90.00 ,675.00 4.35 [
49.00 125.00 4.815.00 22,95 0
TOTALS
Invoice # Description of Purchase
19,350 SY Bahaia Sod at $1.395 SY 263 é TR L
[ TOoTAL
Maserials/Equipment:
'Vendor Invoice # Description of Purchase
SUBTOTAL
SALES TAX
ITAL
Direct cost of crew and equip, & matenals: s 750.04
s 11251
s 26,993.25 [—=
1 1,349.66
3 29,205.46
3 I76 16
] SOAIII[I $ 158




Odums Sod, Inc. ' | Invoice
P.O. Box 865 ﬁeee .
Loxahatchee, FL 33470 Vep Jpvoicew—

el s [NECEIVER),
U

* Garney Construction : .
3018 Michigan A
[ icimmee, L 34724 JUN 2 3 2006 U

/ P.O. Number \ Terms
<-."*—* ‘—"/
ltem Code Description Quantity Price Each Amount
Bahia Sod TKT#72582 ON 06/10/06. INSTALLED C__m.znur 0.045 6,804.00°
Labor TRUCKING AND LABOR S 16,189.74 16,189.74
hab = § pesiv
o/ - (L AR
{q \\2% - ¢
Subtotal $22,993.74
26,54%.00 Sales Tax (6.5%) $442.26
445-1% Total $23,436.00
Total U SED # 26, 943.25 Payments/Credits N
- Balance Due / $23,436.00

=

ol




. ukis SOD, INC. [ 3583
i Oblms obee Bivd. LIZ&Z—J

13961 Okeechobes BVC.
Lox , FL 33470
. (581) 933-7416 ¢ Fax (se1) 333‘7455
ON PLACING ORDER:
, lowver - | mcon " oenemD
(o2 o\, 0447 X
. f g/
- L
_ {
— r
1
i
L
‘ |
| TP een @ \ ) 4 ‘l‘
|
W?" wmmbvmouvounvam
moupwvsﬂvmsvom'napow' e WATERAND MAINTAR.
AECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS \OU AGREETO PAY THE FLLL
DAY OF THE MONTH wwf-mnmmcemaemmwnuum
MWFWWE-ALLMNE ARE SUBJECTTOA
mmwaﬂwnmﬁﬂwmaomwo.mmmm
ANY BUMB DUE,YOU 7o PAY REABONABLE ATTORNEY AND
YOU DIRECT ODUSS

DELVER
mmumv»omammmwmwnﬂpmmummmm
DRINEWAYS, PLLMING, ELECTRIC, BULDINGS AND ALL SUBSURFACE
LINES, METERS, BEFTICTARKS DRAIN FIELDS.




S /o
. Odums Sod, Inc. . ‘ | . tho Invoice

P.O. Box 865
‘ Invoi
Loxahatchee, FL 33470 Date nvoice #
5/22/2006 26038
A
&

&

/
Ve
Garney Construction

| | “ p
3018 Michigan Ave -
Kissimmee, FL 34744 ' ‘ v
ey

Bill To Ship To

/ P.O. Number Term\
\ <
item Code Description /\ \QM%FP"“ Each /Munt
Floratam TKT#72167 ON 05/19/06. INSTALLED 23,500 0.14 3,290.00T

Labor TRUCKING AND LABOR 2,841.15 2,841.15
Bahia Sod TKT#72167 ON 05/19/06. INSTALLED 22,950 > 0.045 1,032.75T
Labor TRUCKING AND LABOR 1 2,451.37 2,457.37

Subtotal $9,621.27
) Sales Tax (6.5%) $280.98

i —b sPw toest
zu,/m/ Total $9,902.25
Payments/Credits $0.00
Pamay Used § 4418 Balance Due $9,902.25

————

9077
52,02 |




[832) Ve i i30
R




Project: 2794 - North Region Utlty Phase I, Part B Date: 4/29/2006

Description: Pricing for Open Cut VS JB at SPW and Southem

invaice No.:
Fed State General | Workmens] Heakh | Pension Vacation Smal Office Total Total Total Total EXTENDED
Base Unempl FICA Unempl Liahflity Comp Ins (ESOP) Took/Consu Overhead [Regular Thne] Over Time | Regular Tine | Over Time Cost
Rate 0.80% 7.65% 220% 6.40% 16.79% | 32.67% § 25.00% 2.00% 12.00% 24.30% Costs Costs Hours Hours
400018 032 3.06 0.88 256{8 6.72 13.07 10.00 0.80 4.80 97218 91.9218 137.89 10.00 30.00 5,055.82
205018 0.16 1.57 045 31 344 6.70 5.3 0.41 246 4981% 471118 70.67 10.00 30.00 2591.11 |
135018 0.11 1.03 0.30 .86 227 441 3.38 027 1.62 328)s 310218 46.54 10.00 30.00 1,706.34 |
12.50 0.10 09618 0.28 .80 2.10 4.08 3.13 025 1.50 3.04 28718 43.09 10.00 30.00 1,579.94 |
10.00 0.08 07718 0.22 0648 1.68 32718 250 02018 1.20 2.43 29|83 3447 10.00 30.00 1,263.96
§ 16.00 0.13 1.22 0.35 10218 2.69 5.23 4.00 0.32 1.92 3.89 36.77 35.15 10.00 30.00 202233
$ 18001 S 01518 145 042 12218 319 6.21 4751 ¢ 0.38 22818 4.62 43.66 65.50 10.00 30.00 2,401.51
$ 280018 02218 2.14 0.62 1.791 8 4.70 9.15 7.00|$ 0.56 336]8 6.80 64.35 96.52 0.00 0.00 -
— |_ToTAl [ isezion
Pipe Crew Monthly Per |Working Days Dafly Per Diem Aml;:{:d to
Digm Per Month Thie T & M COST
Tom Huftt $  1,000.00 2 $ 4545 4.00 $ 181.82
Curtis Hefley $ 800.00 22 3636 4.00 $ 145.45
Hector Garcia $ 800.00 22 36.36 4.00 3 145.45
Armondo Hernandez | $ 800.00 22 36.36 4.00 $ 14545
Donkey. $ 800.00 2 $ 36.36 4.00 $ 145.45 ‘.
Bryan Mimmivich 800.00 22 $ 36.36 4.00 145.45
£00.00 2 $ 36.36 4.00 145.45
800.00 22 $ 36.36 0.00 -
|___TOTAL 1,054.55
To corvectly quantify the cost of equipment on the time and materials works, you must determine the duration of the-extra work (Hours, Days, Weeks or Monihs)
Then enter the appropriate quantity in ils associated column. Enter the actual Operating Hours the equipment was utilized during the works. The sum of the time
the equipment is on site plus the actual utilization time will net in the total cost per equipment.
Hourly Daily ‘Weekly Monthly Operating Hours Days Weeks Months Operating EXTENDED
|Equipment Rate Rate Rate Rate Cost/Hr OnSite | OnSite | OnSite | OnSite Mours COST .
Cat 325 # 610 51.38 513.00 2,055.00 8,836.00 41.75 4 40 3,722.00
Cat 928 # 325 18.65 148.25 746.25 3,208.00 18.75 4 40 1,347.00
F-350 4.68 37.50 187.50 806.00 5.40 4 40 366.00
F-350 4.68 37.50 187.50 806.00 5.40 4 40 366.00
Light Tower 10.50 105.00 316.68 950.00 3.80 4 40 572.00
Light Tower 10.50 105.00 316.66 950.00 3.80 4 40 572.00 .
23.00 155.00 610.00 2,180.00 12.45 4 40 $ 1,118.00
29.00 190.00 750.00 2,675.00 14.35 4 96 2137.60
29.00 180.00 750.00 2675.00 14.35 4 9% 2,137.60
43.00 325.00 1,290.00 4,615.00 2295 4 40 2,218.00
TOTALS 14,556.20 |
Subcontract: |
Vendor Invoice # lDesﬂlhn of Purchase Totalks
Wynn and Sons Paving 275 SY @ $25.00 = $6875.00 b 687500
Mid State Dewatering |$5422.00 Minimum 5,422.00
1 -
L TOTAL 12,297.00 -
!Mate%%ﬂem:
Vendor _Involce # Description of Purchase Totak
Bobs |Barricads 3 2,500.00
57 Stone 132 Tons @ $18.00 2,376.00
Road Base 75 YDS @ 14.50 1,087.50
SUBTOTAL 5,963.50 |
SALES TAX 387.63
lSu_mmnry: TOTAL 6,351.13
Direct cost of crew and equip. & materials: N
Mark-up (15%)
Subcontracts:
Mark-up (5%)

(e o0 & » & o

Subtotal:
3% Bond & Insurance:
TOTAL TIME & MATERSALS COST 1
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Joseph Tanacredi

From: Robert Fults [rfults @garney.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 20, 2006 3:38 PM

To: Joseph Tanacredi

Cc: Chuck Gant

Subject: Emailing: 2794 JB vs Opencut Final.xls
Attachments: 2794 JB vs Opencut Final.xls; ATT176368.txt

2794 3B vs Opencut ATT176368.txt
Final.xls (... (339B)

<<2794 JB vs Opencut Final.xls>>
Joe - If you total bid items' 50 and 57 for the bores it comes to
$67,000.00 minus $59,000.00 for our cost to open cut leaves a diffrence
of $8000.00 / 2 = $4000.00 credit for the PBC.

Let me know if you need any more informtion.

Robert Fults

Garney Companies
Field Office

15720 Okeechobee Blvd.
Loxahatchee, Florida

. 33470

Office 561.282.0660
Fax 866.551.2940
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